
 

 

 

Exams and Vacations Schedule — School Year 2025–2026 

 

📖 Islamic Studies Exams 

• Mid-Term: Monday, February 2 – Saturday, February 14, 2026. For Hifz Students: Wednesday, 

March 4 – Friday, March 6, 2026 

• Final Term: Friday, July 24 – Thursday, August 6, 2026 

 

📚 Academic (General Studies) Exams 

• First Term: Thursday, November 20 – Friday, November 28, 2025 

• Second Term: Monday, April 6 – Friday, April 10, 2026 

• Final Term: Monday, July 13 – Wednesday, July 22, 2026 

 

 Vacations & Closures 

•  Winter Break 

Saturday, December 20 – Tuesday, December 30, 2025 

Classes will resume on Wednesday, December 31, 2025. 

•  Ramadan & Eid al-Fitr Break 

Saturday, March 7 – Tuesday, March 24, 2026 

Classes will resume on Wednesday, March 25, 2026. 

•  Eid al-Adha Break 

Saturday, May 23 – Sunday, May 31, 2026 

Classes will resume on Monday, June 1, 2026. 

•  Summer Break 

Friday, August 7 – Tuesday, September 1, 2026 

The New Academic Year will begin on Wednesday, September 2, 2026. 

Madinatul Uloom 
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